

Brokers challenge DA Act in 'peaceful' areas of Surat

AHMEDABAD: The Gujarat High Court on Monday issued notice to the state government and the Surat district collector over a petition challenging the imposition of the Disturbed Areas Act on a commercial area where properties are owned by Hindus in Surat.

The petition has been filed by the Surat Textile Shop Brokers' Association, stating that restrictions on transacting property—sale and renting of properties in the commercial area of Begumpura and Zambabajar in the jurisdiction of Salabatpura police station is unwarranted, because most of the property owners are Hindus and the area is peaceful.

The petitioner's advocate, Virat Popat, submitted that the area on which the Gujarat Prohibition of Transfer of Immoveable Property and Provision for Protection of Tenants from Eviction from Premises in Disturbed Areas Act, 1991, (Disturbed Areas Act) has been imposed is a textile market with 40,000 shops and there is no residential property there. There is no history of communal violence, mob violence or riots in this area and therefore it is not proper to invoke the law restraining transaction of properties. Because of the application of the Disturbed Areas Act, which mandates approval from the district collector for any transaction—sale or renting of property—their right to trade is affected. The government imposed the Disturbed Areas Act in 2017 and renewed it in 2020. Another notification continuing the imposition of restrictions was issued in July 2021, which has been challenged by the brokers. In the absence of any communal or mob violence in the area, the notification was mechanically imposed by a cyclostyled notification. This law has made not only the sale of property but also any agreement for rental and leasing very cumbersome. Renewal of rent and lease agreements, which are to be extended every 11 months, become difficult with the authorities either delaying or denying permission on the grounds of insufficient documents. The petitioner urged the HC to declare that government cannot invoke provisions of this law in the absence of any past communal violence in the area, and not without subjective satisfaction of the authority.

7.5kg of gold jewellery snatched in Shahpur

AHMEDABAD: In a major robbery, two employees of a CG Road-based jewellery store lost 7.5kg gold ornaments—roughly worth Rs 4 crore—from near Shahpur metro station on Monday night.

Teams of local police and city crime branch started probe based on statements of the employees and CCTV cameras in the area. Check posts were also created to carry out stringent vehicle checking, said senior city police officials.

According to Madhavpura police, Dharmesh and Parag, two employees of the jewellery store were returning from the ornament-making workshop based in Naroda with two bags filled with gold ornaments. The duo was travelling on a scooter and they had kept the bags in the front.

According to their statements, the vehicle got stalled down near Shahpur metro station near Halim ni Khadi area around 8-8.15pm when two persons came near them on a bike. Both the rider and pillion had worn helmets. Before they could understand anything, the pillion rider swooped down on the bags and snatched it. They then zoomed off in the traffic, said an investigator. The duo informed their employer after which city police were roped in. Senior officials including

additional CP Neeraj Badgajur reached the spot. "It could be an insider job. The bikers might be trailing them for some time. All the CCTVs on the route are being checked. City crime branch officials are also roped in for the probe," said a senior city police official.

LESHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Ashoka Chambers, Mithakhali Six Road, Ahmedabad 380 006. CIN: L27100G1992PLC018607				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ending	Previous Quarter ending	Corresponding months ended in the previous year	3 Year to date
	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022
Total Income from operations	145.87	281.67	42.13	429.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.01	36.53	7.29	48.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12.01	36.53	7.29	48.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11.11	33.79	7.29	44.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	11.11	33.79	7.29	44.90
Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	755.20
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs./each) (not annualised)	0.01	0.03	0.007	0.04
Basic : (Diluted :	0.01	0.03	0.007	0.04
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs./each) (not annualised)	0.01	0.03	0.007	0.04
Basic : (Diluted :	0.01	0.03	0.007	0.04

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and the company's website (www.lesha.in)

For, LESHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Sd/-
Ashok C. Managing Director
DIN: 02467830

Date: 12/11/2022
Place: Ahmedabad

PREMIER SYNTHETICS LIMITED					
CIN - L70100G1970PLC100829					
Regd. Office : Surana House, Behind Classic Chambers, Swastik X Rd, Opp. Nannarayan Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	984.80	1761.07	1208.29	2746.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(23.68)	25.07	59.43	1.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(23.68)	25.07	59.43	1.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(23.68)	25.07	59.43	1.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(23.68)	25.07	59.43	1.39
6	Equity Share Capital	459.32	459.32	459.32	459.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1531.74
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.52)	0.55	1.29	0.03
8 Diluted :	(0.52)	0.55	1.29	0.03	2.57

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.premiersyntheticsltd.com

For, Premier Synthetics Limited Sd/-
Gautamchand Surana
Managing Director (DIN : 00955362)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 12.11.2022

CRESTCHEM LIMITED					
CIN: L24100G1991PLC015530					
Regn Office Address: Sr. No.550/1, Sub Plot No. 12, Village- Indrad, Taluka- Kadi, Mahesana- 382715					
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2022 (Rs In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE FINANCIALS		Half Year	Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
1	Revenue from operations	388.63	480.15	0.56	868.78
2	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
3	Total Income from Operations (net)	388.63	480.15	0.56	868.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	391.94	482.94	2.18	874.88
5	Total Expenses (including Depreciation & Amortization)	347.09	433.68	0.48	780.77
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	17.15	19.29	(5.36)	36.44
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (In ₹)	0.41	0.47	(0.15)	0.87
8	Basic : (Diluted :	0.41	0.47	(0.15)	0.87

Notes:
(I) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3, of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Related Amendments thereunder.
(II) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2022 and a Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
(III) The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(IV) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped, reclassified and restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period's figures.

By order of Board of Directors For
Crestchem Limited
Dipak Patel
Managing Director
(DIN - 02052080)

Place: Indrad, Kadi
Date: 12th November, 2022

NARMADA MACPLAST DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD				
Regd. Office & Works : Plot No. 119-120, Santej-Vadisar Road, At Santej, Taluka : Kalol Dist. Gandhinagar : 382713 Ph. No. 079-27489670				
Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Particulars	Standalone		Half Year ended	Half Year ended
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended		
	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022
Total Income from operations	249.49	450.98	749.46	632.90
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(12.59)	(10.61)	(2.24)	6.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period after tax)	(12.59)	(10.61)	(2.24)	6.24
Equity Share Capital	362.30	362.30	362.30	362.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.35)	(0.29)	(0.06)	0.17
Basic :	(0.35)	(0.29)	(0.06)	0.17
Diluted :	(0.35)	(0.29)	(0.06)	0.17

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full result of the Quarterly Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website (WWW.NARMADADRIP.COM)

FOR, NARMADA MACPLAST DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LTD
VRAJALAL VAGHASIA
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
(DIN : 02442762)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 12th November, 2022

Flipkart Health+ launches Diabetes Free Days

Ahmedabad, Flipkart Health+, the digital healthcare marketplace platform of India's homegrown Flipkart Group, announces one of the biggest diabetes care initiatives in the digital healthcare world, Diabetes Free Days (November 10-16, 2022). Customers across India, including tier-2 and tier-3 cities, can enjoy the best offers on pharmaceuticals, medical devices and healthcare products along with additional benefits. Flipkart Health+ has joined hands with Metropolis Healthcare Ltd., one of India's leading diagnostic service providers, to give free diabetes screening tests (HbA1c Test) to customers who shop during this timeframe. Customers can also claim free glucometers, a blood glucose monitoring device that is used to keep a routine track of one's glucose levels, a key indicator of diabetes. Flipkart Health+ is also collaborating with India's leading Diabetologists, Endocrinologists, and Wellness Experts to create educational and interactive sessions that will be hosted on popular social media platforms. As Diabetes is one of the largest global health emergencies of this century, the company is on an endeavor to spread awareness about this chronic illness and educate people about preventing as well as managing it. (22-2)

Hawa Engineers Ltd				
An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Company				
Registered office : Plot No. 129, Narol Road, Near Kashiram Textile Mill, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382405				
II Website : www.hawaengrtd.com II Website : www.hawaengrtd.com II				
II Phone : 079-25320781, 25320782 II CIN : L29120G1993PLC0191499 II				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year to date	Quarter ended
		30-09-2022	30-09-2022	30-09-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2346.66	4728.67	1894.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.70	47.45	24.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.70	47.45	24.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	26.70	47.45	2.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26.70	47.45	2.18
6	Equity Share Capital	352.64	352.64	352.64
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	0.66
8 Diluted :		0.76	0.67	0.66

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the Company and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 12/11/2022 and same are also reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Year Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website (www.hawaengrtd.com)

For, Hawa Engineers Ltd Sd/-
Aslam F Kadi
Managing Director
DIN: 00060879

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 12th November, 2022

Cast vote and get your animals tested in Junagadh

Junagadh : In a novel way to boost voter turnout, the Junagadh district administration will be facilitating health checkups of not only those coming to vote but also their domesticated animals at selected booths. Junagadh district has five assembly constituencies. The facilities will be set up outside the 100m radius of 10 booths—five for medical checkup of voters and five for animals—across the district. Junagadh collector Rachit Raj TOI, "All those coming to vote can avail of the health checkup facilities. All necessary tests will also be prescribed. Junagadh is an agrarian economy and a majority of people are dependent on animal husbandry. They can bring their animals who will be examined during the time the owners go to vote. "The animals will also be given vaccines if required. Raj decided to implement this idea which was appreciated by the Election Commission of India. There are a total of 1,346 booths in Junagadh district. The voter turnout in the district has remained average in the past two assembly elections. According to official figures, the turnout in 2012 was 67% which reduced to 62% in 2017. This year, the administration has set a target of achieving at least 82% turnout.

GOKUL AGRO RESOURCES LIMITED							
CIN: L15142G12014PLC080010							
Regd. Office: Office No. 801-805, Dwarakesh Business Hub, Survey No. 126/1, Opp. Visama Society, B/h Aishah Bellevue, Motera, Ahmedabad- 380005.							
Website: www.gokulagro.com, Email: gar@gokulagro.com, Tel. No. -079-67123500							
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Corresponding three months ended	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for previous period	Previous year figures for ended 31.03.2022
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	Total Income from Operations	277,621.25	286,432.44	269,404.05	564,053.69	501,337.32	1,039,074.86
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,900.69	3,722.15	2,963.70	7,622.84	4,867.41	15,598.22
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,900.69	3,722.15	2,963.70	7,622.84	4,867.41	15,598.22
	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,948.08	2,826.84	2,181.94	5,774.93	3,593.30	12,290.94
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,278.29	3,101.31	2,184.05	6,379.60	3,648.96	12,491.12
	Equity Share Capital	2,861.45	2,861.45	2,637.90	2,861.45	2,637.90	2,861.45
	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.06	1.98	1.65	4.04	2.72	9.02
	a) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	1.98	1.65	4.04	2.72	9.02
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.06	1.98	1.65	4.04	2.72	9.02

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and on the website of the Company. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022. These results have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified review report.

The key Standalone Financial Information is as under:
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone Financial Results				
	Three months ended	Preceding three months ended	Corresponding three months ended	Year to date figures for current period	Year to date figures for previous period
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from Operation	252224.79	259085.71	265563.56	511310.50	495807.87
Profit before tax	3035.68	2955.04	2505.61	5990.71	4086.39
Profit after tax	2240.47	2192.22	1803.92	4432.69	2947.27

Notes Related to Standalone Financial Results : -
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 12, 2022.
2. The above financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The Company is mainly engaged in Agro based Commodities and as such there are no separate Reportable Segment as per Indian Accounting Standard "Operating Segment" (Ind AS-108). Thus, no separate disclosure for Segment Reporting is made.
4. Previous year figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary to meet with the current year's reporting requirements.

Notes Related to Consolidated Financial Results : -
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on November 12, 2022.
2. The above financial results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3. The Company is mainly engaged in Agro based Commodities and as such there are no separate Reportable Segment as per Indian Accounting Standard "Operating Segment" (Ind AS-108). Thus, no separate disclosure for Segment Reporting is made.
4. Previous year figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary to meet with the current year's reporting requirements.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors of
Gokul Agro Resources Limited Sd/-
Kanhubhai Thakkar
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 12.11.2022
Place: Ahmedabad